
 
City of Missoula, Montana 

City Council Committee Agenda Item 
 

Committee:  Public Works and Mobility 
 
Item:  Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 1 with IMEG for 

the East Front Water Main Replacement Project 
 
Date:   July 20, 2022 
 
Sponsor(s):  Andrew Schultz 
 
Prepared by: Ashley Strayer 
 
Ward(s) Affected: 

☐ Ward 1 

☐ Ward 2 

☐ Ward 3 

 

☐ All Wards 

☐ Ward 4 

☐ Ward 5 

☐ Ward 6 

 

☐ N/A

 
Action Required: 
Approve the Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 1 with IMEG for the East Front 
Water Main Replacement Project 
 
Recommended Motion(s): 
I move the City Council:  Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign a Professional Services 
Agreement Amendment No. 1 with IMEG for the East Front Water Main Replacement Project at a 
cost not to exceed $36,892.50. 
 
Timeline: 
Committee discussion: July 27, 2022 
Council action (or sets hearing): August 1, 2022 
Public Hearing (if required): N/A 
Final Consideration N/A 
Deadline: N/A 
 
Background and Alternatives Explored: 
Public Works & Mobility is proposing to amend a Profession Services Agreement with IMEC, Co. 
to expand the design and construction oversight of the replacement of water mains in E Front St 
from Madison to Van Buren. As design progress on the original project extents it became 
apparent that if the project limits were expanded a bit more approximately 1,250 linear feet of 
invasion steel, kalmein, and small diameter galvanized mains could be abandoned. This could be 
done with approximately 800 feet of additional water mains and some new water service lines. 
IMEG has provided a budget amendment to survey and design these new water mains and 
services and oversee their construction as part of the original East Front Street Water Main 
Replacement project. 
 
Financial Implications:  
$36,892.50 from the water enterprise fund. 
 
 
Links to external websites: N/A 
 


